GUJARAT TERCE LABORATORIES LIMITED

Date: 05/01/2024

To,

The Department of Corporate Services,
The Bombay Stock Exchange

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Script code: 524314

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of information regarding loss of share certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of share certificate(s) for 300
(Three Hundred) shares received from the shareholder(s) of the Company on January 04, 2024. As required
under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD_RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the
Company shall issue ’Letter of Confirmation’ to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Please take the same on record.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
Gujarat Terce Laboratories Ltd.
Aalap Digitally signed

by Aalap Prajapati
Date: 2024.01.05

Prajapati 15635 10530

Aalap Prajapati
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN: 08088327)

CC: Bigshare Services Private Limited
Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park,
Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road,
Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, India.

Regd. Office & Factory : 122/2 Ravi Estate, Bileshwarpura, Admn. Office : D/801 & 802, The First, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot,
Chhatral, Ta. : Kalol, Dist. : Gandhinagar (Guj.) INDIA. Near Shivalik High-street, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat.(INDIA) @ Ph.: 079-48933701
Ph.: 02764-233182 @ E.mail : gtll.factory@gmail.com E.mail : ho@gujaratterce.com @ Web. : www.gujaratterce.com
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GUJARAT TERCE LABORATORIES LIMITED

Name of
Shareholder

VIJAY RASIKLAL
SHAH
JT1-DEVANG
RASIKLAL SHAH
IT2-

Folio
Number(s)

031158

Old Certificate
Number

14239

New

Certificate
Number

30080

Distinctive
Number(s)

2384101-
2384200

No.Of
Shares

100

VIJAY RASIKLAL
SHAH
JT1-DEVANG
RASIKLAL SHAH
IT2-

031158

23667

30081

3326901-
3327000

100

KUNAL
PARASBHAI
BAFNA
JT1-

IT2-

011551

11766

30082

2136801-
2136900

100
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