

## GUJARAT TERCE LABORATORIES LIMITED

Date: 05/01/2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services, The Bombay Stock Exchange Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001

Script code: 524314

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Submission of information regarding loss of share certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the information regarding loss of share certificate(s) for 300 (Three Hundred) shares received from the shareholder(s) of the Company on January 04, 2024. As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD RTAMB / P /CIR /2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the shareholders after compliance of required formalities.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, **Gujarat Terce Laboratories Ltd.** 

**Aalap Prajapati Managing Director & CEO** (DIN: 08088327)

**CC: Bigshare Services Private Limited** 

Office No S6-2, 6th floor Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East) Mumbai - 400093, India.

Regd. Office & Factory: 122/2 Ravi Estate, Bileshwarpura, Chhatral, Ta.: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar (Guj.) INDIA.

Admn. Office: D/801 & 802, The First, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot,

Near Shivalik High-street, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat.(INDIA) Ph.: 079-48933701

E.mail: ho@gujaratterce.com • Web.: www.gujaratterce.com

Ph.: 02764-233182 E.mail: gtll.factory@gmail.com



## **GUJARAT TERCE LABORATORIES LIMITED**

Name of Shareholder	Folio Number(s)	Old Certificate Number	New Certificate Number	Distinctive Number(s)	No.Of Shares
VIJAY RASIKLAL SHAH JT1-DEVANG RASIKLAL SHAH JT2-	031158	14239	30080	2384101- 2384200	100
VIJAY RASIKLAL SHAH JT1-DEVANG RASIKLAL SHAH JT2-	031158	23667	30081	3326901- 3327000	100
KUNAL PARASBHAI BAFNA JT1- JT2-	011551	11766	30082	2136801- 2136900	100

Regd. Office & Factory: 122/2 Ravi Estate, Bileshwarpura, Chhatral, Ta.: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar (Guj.) INDIA.
Ph.: 02764-233182 ● E.mail: gtll.factory@gmail.com

Admn. Office: D/801 & 802, The First, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot,

Near Shivalik High-street, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad-380015 Gujarat.(INDIA) 
Ph.: 079-48933701

E.mail: ho@gujaratterce.com • Web.: www.gujaratterce.com

CIN:L24100GJ1985PLC007753